SAFER T0022D Vehicle Registration (Cab Card) Delete Transaction Specification
SAFER Transaction
Vehicle IRP (Cab Card
DRAFT Ver
November
Prepare
US Department of
Federal Motor Carrier

Vehicle Use Class Code Optional TYPE
Model Optional MODEL
Power Type Code Optional FUEL
Unladen Weight Optional UNLADEN_WEIGHT
Number of Axles or Seats Optional NUMBER_OF_AXLES
John A. Volpe National Transportation Systems Center Page 5 11/19/2004
SAFER T0022D Vehicle Registration (Cab Card) Delete Transaction Specification
The following IRP Registration information shall be provided:
Table 2–2.  IRP Registration (Input)
Description  XML Tag
License Plate Number (M) Mandatory LICENSE_PLATE_NUMBER
License Plate Base Jurisdiction (State/Province) (M) Mandatory IRP_BASE_STATE
Carrier Vehicle Unit Number (O) Optional UNIT_NUMBER
Vehicle Last Update Date Optional LAST_UPDATE_DATE
Interstate / Intrastate Flag Optional INTERSTATE_FLAG
Vehicle Status Code Optional IRP_STATUS_CODE
Vehicle Status Update Date Optional IRP_STATUS_DATE
IRP Account Number Optional IRP_ACCOUNT_NUMBER
IRP Fleet Number Optional IRP_FLEET_NUMBER
Vehicle Registration Start Date Optional REGISTRATION_START_DATE
Base Vehicle Registration Expiration Date Optional REGISTRATION_EXPIRE_DATE
Operator's Name Optional OPERATOR_NAME
Safety USDOT Number Optional SAFETY_CARRIER
Account Owner USDOT Number Optional IRP_CARRIER_ID_NUMBER
IFTA Account Number (O) Optional IFTA_LICENSE_NUMBER
Base Jurisdiction Licensed Gross Vehicle Weight Optional GVW
Base Jurisdiction Licensed GVW Expiration Date Optional GVW_EXPIRE_DATE
The following IRP Proration information shall be provided:
Table 2-3.  IRP Proration (Input)
Description  XML Tag
Prorate Country Code + Prorate Jurisdiction Code Optional IRP_JURISDICTION
Prorate Jurisdiction Prorated Gross Vehicle Weight Optional IRP_WEIGHT_CARRIED
Prorate Jurisdiction Prorated GVW Expiration Date Optional IRP_WEIGHT_EXPIRE_DATE
It is not required that any IRP Proration records exist in the transaction.
2.2 Interface Terminals
2.2.1 Source
SAFER Version 4.6
2.2.2 Destination
A state system, such as CVIEW or its equivalent.
John A. Volpe National Transportation Systems Center Page 6 11/19/2004
SAFER T0022D Vehicle Registration (Cab Card) Delete Transaction Specification
2.3 Communcation/Transmission Process
2.3.1 Format/Record Layout
Refer to the schema for this transaction in Appendix A of this document for the complete XML specification.
2.3.2 Standards and Conventions
• XML Parsers expect Unicode by default – either UTF-8 or UTF-16.  Any character set other than
UTF-8 or UTF-16 must be specified with the “encoding” attribute in the XML header.  For example:
<?xml version=”1.0” encoding=”US-ASCII”?> would be used if the ASCII character set were used to
encode the document.
• The File Transfer Protocol, as described in Reference 4 of the SAFER 4.2 ICD, shall be used.
2.3.3 Conditional Processing
The following conditional processing shall apply:
The uploaded filename must contain the state code abbreviation of the authoritative source for the operation.